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RAC WORK:
N68711-05-D-6403 ITSI Dev Shukla (925) 946-3100 dshukla@itsi.com 25-Jul-05 24-Jul-10 8(A)

2855 MITCHELL, DRIVE SUITE 111 X3109 (925) 256-8998 Subs:  TTECI, NRC Env.
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598

N62473-07-D-3211 TTECI Andy Bolt (619) 471-3511 Andrew.bolt@tteci.com 9/28/2007 9/27/2012 L
1230 COLUMBIA ST STE 750 Jack Vellis (619) 471-3510 jack.vellis@tetratech.com
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

8(a) Fixed Priced RACs (FRACs) Single Awards
N62473-09-D-2620 RORE Inc. Gita Murthy 858-404-7393 gmurthy@roreinc.com 9/28/2009 9/27/2012 8(a)

5151 Shoreham Pl. Nandita Murthy 858-404-7393 nmurthy@roreinc.com
SAN DIEGO, CA 92122-5962 Dan Lohr 858-404-7393 dlohr@roreinc.com

N62473-09-D-2621 South Wind Environmental Services James Kling 205-595-8188 jamesk@onestopenv.com 9/30/2009 9/29/2012 8(a) 
4924 First Ave N Rusty Gilbert 210-659-3533 rgilbert@northwind-inc.com
Birmingham, AL 35222-1612

N62473-10-D-0801 Richard Brady & Associates Mark Owens 858-634-4513 mowens@rbrady.net 7/20/2010 7/19/2013 8(a)
3710 Ruffin Road Don Whittaker 858-634-4507 dwhittaker@rbrady.net
San Diego, CA 92123

8(A) EMAC CONTRACTS FOR ENV REMEDIATION SVCS:
MAC GROUP #SW-E00016

N62473-08-D-8817 8(A) EMAC DUMMY CONTRACT

N62473-09-D-2608 ERRG Cindy Liu 925-969-0750 cindy.liu@errg.com 4-Dec-08 3-Dec-13 8(a)
185 MASON CIRCLE, STE A Brad Hall 925-969-0750 brad.hall@errg.com
CONCORD, CA 94520-1231 Sub: Battelle/SAIC

N62473-09-D-2609 SEALASKA ENV SERVICES (SES) Mike Lewis 619-564-8059 Michael.Lewis@sealaska.com 4-Dec-08 3-Dec-13 8(a)
1230 COLUMBIA ST, STE 540 Sub: URS/Noreas Inc.
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

N62473-09-D-2610 AIS/TN&A JV David Herrera 310-522-1168 dherrera@americanintegrated.com 4-Dec-08 3-Dec-13 8(a)
1502 E. OPP STREET
WILMINGTON, CA 90744-3927 Ed Gonzales 805-585-6388 egonzales@tnainc.com

Sub: Brown & Caldwell
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SB EMAC CONTRACTS FOR ENV REMEDIATION SVCS:
MAC GROUP #SW-E00013

N62473-07-D-3206 SB PBEMAC DUMMY CONTRACT
N62473-07-D-3217 OTIE SOLUTIONS (TN&A) Peter Merz 619-230-1712 x30 pmerz@tnainc.com 9-Aug-07 8-Aug-12 S

1033 N MAYFAIR RD STE 200 fax 619-291-8100 Subs: Earth Tech

MILWAUKEE WI 53226-3442 North Wind
Edmund Gonzales 805-585-6388 egonzales@tnainc.com

N62473-07-D-3218 CAPE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Chris Caviness (770) 908-7200 ccaviness@cape-inc.com 9-Aug-07 8-Aug-12 S
1565 SCENIC AVE STE A (714) 599-9087 Subs: CDM Constructors Inc.
COSTA MESA CA 92626-1471 KEMRON; Donaldson Enterprises

Rush Boynton (714) 599-9071 rboynton@cape-inc.com

N62473-07-D-3219 ERS JV Tim Yu (310) 519-4000 timyu@ckyinc.com 9-Aug-07 8-Aug-12 S
9800 WATERMAN RD STE 130
ELK GROVE CA 95624 Jerry Huang (916) 714-3212 jhuang@hai-ers.com

Subs: Arcadis; Brown & Caldwell
N62473-07-D-3220 SES-TECH REMEDIATION SERVICES Michael Lewis (619) 961-6288 michael.lewis@sealaska.com 9-Aug-07 8-Aug-12 S

1230 COLUMBIA ST STE 1040
SAN DIEGO CA 92101 Derik Frederiksen derik.frederiksen@sealaska.com

Subs: New World Technologies
MAC GROUP #SW-E00017

N62473-08-D-8801 RANGE SUSTAINMENT/REME EMAC
 

N62473-09-D-2615 ERRG James Hudson 925-969-0750 james.hudson@errg.com 11-Mar-09 10-Mar-14 S
4585 PACHECO BLVD 925-969-0751
MARTINEZ, CA 94553-2233

N62473-09-D-2616 EOD TECHNOLOGY, INC Matt Hulsey 865-988-6063 Mhulsey@eodt.com 11-Mar-09 10-Mar-14 S
2229 OLD HWY 95 Matt Hughs 865-988-6067 Mhughs@eodt.com 
LENOIR CITY, TN 37771-2229

N62473-09-D-2617 BERING SEA ECCOTECH, INC. Mike Taylor 907-762-8520 Mtaylor@bseak.com 11-Mar-09 10-Mar-14 S
4300 B STREET, SUITE 402 907-278-2350
ANCHORAGE, AK 99503-5946

N62473-09-D-2618 PIKA-MALCOLM PIRNIE JV LLC Dave Lamoureux 757-873-4495 Dlamoureux@pirnie.com 11-Mar-09 10-Mar-14 S
12723 CAPRICORN DR, SUITE 500 Don Clause 757-873-8723 Dclause@pirnie.com 
STAFFORD, TX  77477-0422
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MAC GROUP #SW-E00018
N62473-09-D-2605 PBSB EMAC II
N62473-09-D-2625 ITSI Tej Singh 925-946-3100 tsingh@itsi.com 20-Aug-09 19-Aug-14 S

2730 SHADELANDS DR. STE 100 Arvind Acharya 925-946-3206 aacharya@itsi.com
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598    X3206

N62473-09-D-2626 CKY, INC. Timothy Yu 310-519-4000 timyu@cykinc.com 20-Aug-09 19-Aug-14 S
302 WEST FIFTH ST, STE 310 Tom Dabney
SAN PEDRO, CA 90731

N62473-09-D-2627 CE2 KLEINFELDER JV Ed Kilduff 925-463-7301 kilduff@ce2corp.com 20-Aug-09 19-Aug-14 S
14457 WILLOW RD, STE 210 Mercedes Downing
PLEASANTON, CA 94588

LB EMAC CONTRACTS FOR ENV REMEDIATION SVCS:
MAC GROUP #SW-E00015

N62473-07-D-3212 UREMAC DUMMY CONTRACT

N62473-08-D-8820 URS GROUP, INC. Nicholas Ta (714) 648-2895 nicholas.ta@urs.com 26-Mar-08 25-Mar-13 L
2020 E FIRST ST STE 400
SANTA ANA, CA  92705-4032

N62473-08-D-8821 CDM CONSTRUCTORS, INC. Larry Davidson (858) 268-3383 davidsonln@cdm.com 26-Mar-08 25-Mar-13 L
1925 PALOMAR OAKS WAY STE 300
CARLSBAD, CA 92008-6626

N62473-08-D-8822 SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL James Pawlisch (619) 446-4518 james.pawlisch@shawgrp.com 26-Mar-08 25-Mar-13 L
1230 COLUMBIA ST, STE 1200
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-8517

N62473-08-D-8823 TETRA TECH EC, INC. Kent Weingardt (619) 471-3532 kent.weingardt@tteci.com 26-Mar-08 25-Mar-13 L
1940 E DEERE AVE STE 200
SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5718

N62473-08-D-8824 BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE 26-Mar-08 25-Mar-13 L
505 KING AVE Ules Jackson 614-424-5447 jacksonu@battelle.org
COLUMBUS, OH 93201-2693
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N62473-08-D-8825 WESTON SOLUTIONS INC. Cris Jespersen (925) 948-2662 c.jespersen@westonsolutions.com 26-Mar-08 25-Mar-13 L
1350 TREAT BLVD STE 202
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94597-7580

DESIGN/BUILD ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES:
MAC GROUP #SW-E00014

N68711-05-D-6404 PERMAC DUMMY CONTRACT 

N62473-08-D-8813 INNOVATIVE TECH SOLUTIONS INC Arvin Acharya (510) 719-9858 aacharya@itsi.com 30-Jan-08 29-Jan-13 S
2730 SHADELAND DR STE 200     Fax (925) 256-8998
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598 Dev Shukla (925) 946-3100 dshukla@itsi.com

   Ext 3109
N62473-08-D-8814 OTIE SOLUTIONS (TN&A) Ed Gonzales (805) 585-6388 egonzales@otiesolutions.com 30-Jan-08 29-Jan-13 S

1033 N. MAYFAIR RD STE 200    Fax (805) 585-2111
MILWAUKEE, WI  53226 Cyndi Shaw (414) 607-6767 cshaw@otiesolutions.com

Tim Garvey (805) 585-6386 tgarvey@otiesolutions.com

N62473-08-D-8815 SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL James Pawlisch (619) 239-1690 james.pawlisch@shawgrp.com 30-Jan-08 29-Jan-13 L
1230 COLUMBIA ST, STE 1200    Ext 4518
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 Brenda Safreed (925) 288-2320 brenda.safreed@shawgrp.com

   Fax (619) 239-8998

N62473-08-D-8816 AMEC EARTH & ENV INC. Eric Reitter (978)467-5757 (Cell) eric.reitter@amec.com 30-Jan-08 29-Jan-13 L
9210 SKY PARK COURT STE 210 Cathrine Nunes (858) 300-4300 kate.nunes@amec.com
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123    Fax (858) 300-4301

EMAC FOR RADIOLOGICAL CONTAMINANTS:
MAC GROUP #SW-E00019

N62473-09-D-2614 RADMAC DUMMY CONTRACT

N62473-10-D-0807 SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRA Neil Hart 619-446-4508 neil.hart@shawgrp.com 2/24/2010 2/23/2015 L
1230 Columbia St, Suite 1200 
San Diego, CA 92101
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N62473-10-D-0808 INNOVATIVE TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS INC Tej Singh 925-946-3110 tsingh@itsi.com 2/24/2010 2/23/2015 S
2730 Shadelands Drive Suite 100 Fax 925-256-8998

 Walnut Creek, CA 94598
Arvind Acharya

925-256-8998 aacharya@itsi.com
Subs:
Environmental Restoration Group, Inc. 
(ERG)
Los Alamos Technical Associates, Inc. 
(LATA)
Fallcrest, Inc.

N62473-10-D-0809 TETRA TECH EC, INC. Andy Bolt 619-471-3511 andrew.bolt@tteci.com 2/24/2010 2/23/2015 L
1230 Columbia St, Suite 750 Fax 619-234-8591 Subs
San Diego, CA 92101 Aleut World Solutions, LLC (AWS)

ERRG
Radiological Survey & Remedial Services, 
LLC (RSRS)

IO Environmental & Infrastructure (IOEI)
Southern University and A&M College 
(SUBR)

N62473-10-D-0810 INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS FOR REMEDIATScott Blount 925-948-2624 scott.blount@westonsolutions.com 2/24/2010 2/23/2015 L
(Weston Solutions & MACTEC Development Fax 925-948-2601 Subs:
1340 Treat Blvd, Suite 210 Safety & Ecology Corp (SEC)
Walnut Creek, CA 94597-7580

N62473-10-D-0811 CABRERA-INSIGHT JV Asrar Faheem 714-678-6700 AFaheem@ieeci.com 2/24/2010 2/23/2015 S
(Cabrera Service & Insight Environmental EngFax 714-678-6711
3010 E. Miraloma Ave Cell: 619-843-5975 Subs:
Anaheim, Ca 92806 Battelle Memorial Institute

A-E CONTRACTS

N62473-10-D-0814 ACCORD MACTEC JV Max Pan 714-241-7200 X114 mpan@accordeng.com 3/22/2010 3/21/2015 S
1231 E. DYER RD. STE 265 Fax 714-241-7233 Subs:
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 URS Group
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N62473-09-D-2622 CH2M HILL-KLEINFELDER JV Dana Sakamoto 619-687-0110 Dana.sakamoto@ch2m.com 14-May-09 13-May-14 L

402 W BROADWAY STE 1450 Jeff Weiner 619-687-0120 X7272 Jeff.weiner@ch2m.com
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-8544

N62473-09-D-2613 Accord MACTEC JV Jim Hogan 858-278-3600 JHOGAN@mactec.com 26-Feb-09 25-Feb-10 S
1231 E Dyer Rd, Ste 265 (d) 858-514-6460 Subs:  MARRS
Santa Ana, CA  92705-5643

N62473-09-D-2607 TREVET Pete Stang 858-578-8859 X108 Pete@trevetinc.com 30-Oct-08 29-Oct-13 8(a)
9888 CARROLL CENTRE RD STE 228 858-578-8859 X106 Gerald@trevetinc.com
SAN DIEGO, CA 92126-4581 Subs:  URS

N62473-06-D-2206 ALLIANCE COMPLIANCE Stewart Bornhoft (619) 398-3545 Sbornhoft@onesullivan.com 30-Sep-06 1-Oct-11 S
409 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH STE 100 (619) 398-3548 Subs:  URS, MACTEC
SAN DIEGO, CA 92106-3505  

N62473-07-D-3213 CHADUXTT JV Steve Bradley (619) 321-6717 Steve.Bradley@ttemi.com 12-Mar-07 11-Mar-12 S
1230 COLUMBIA ST, STE 1000 Greg Swanson (619) 321-6726 Greg.Swanson@ttemi.com  
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

EMERGENCY RESPONSE BPA'S

N62473-11-A-2207 BLACK GOLD INDUSTRIES Jeff Brown (805) 981-4616 jbrown@bgi1.com 20-Nov-07 19-Nov-10 S
2725 HOOVER AVENUE SUITE D 24-HR ER Phone (800) 549-0065
NATIONAL CITY, CA 91950 Fax (805) 981-0105

N62473-11-A-2208 PATRIOT ENVIRONMENTAL Michael Sullivan (562) 436-2614 msullivan@patriortenvironmental.com 23-Nov-07 22-Nov-13 L
P.O. BOX 1091 24 HR ER Phone (800) 624-9136
LONG BEACH, CA 90813

N62473-11-A-2209 CLEAN HARBORS Dean Matsuoka (619) 477-9766 matsuoka.dean@cleanharbors.com 23-Nov-10 22-Nov-13 L
42 LONGWATER DRIVE
NORWELL, MA 02061-1612
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N62473-11-A-2210 NRC ENVIRONMENTAL Scott Manuel (619) 235-3323 stmanuel@nrces.com 23-Nov-10 22-Nov-13 L
2950 KURTZ ST 24 HR ER Phone (800) 337-7455
SAN DIEGO CA 92110-2005 Fax (619) 232-4092

N62473-11-A-2212 ALIEN ENTERPRISES Eric Coats (619) 571-4266 westcoast123@sbcglobal.net 23-Nov-10 22-Nov-13 S
DBA: WEST COAST ENV CONSULTING 24-HR ER Phone (619) 638-3679
374 EAST H STREET, SUITE A PMB249
CHULA VISTA, CA 91910-7496

N62473-11-A-8828 Beta Analytical, Inc Darden Hood (305) 667-5167 dhood@radiocarbon.com 30-Sep-08 31-Dec-11 S
4985 SW 74 Court
Miami, Florida 33155 USA

NATURAL RES. SINGLE AWARDS
N68711-05-D-8004 TIERRA DATA INC. Jim Kellogg (760) 749-2247 jim@tierradata.com 26-Sep-05 25-Sep-10 S

10110 W. Lilac Road
Escondido, CA  92026-5309

N62473-10-D-0805 Merkel & Associates, Inc. Keith Merkel (858) 560-5465 kmerkel@merkelinc.com 20-Jan-10 19-Jan-15 S
5434 Ruffin Road Subs:  TDI, AMEC, MRC, Seaventures
San Diego, CA  92123-1313

N62473-06-D-2218 San Diego Archaeological Center, Inc. Cindy Stankowski (760) 291-0370 cstankowski@sandiegoarchaelogy.org 27-Sep-06 26-Sep-11 L
16666 San Pasqual Valley Road (760) 291-0371 sub: None
Escondido, CA 92027-7001

N62473-10-D-0802 Agri Chemical & Supply Grego Omori (760) 757-5931 GregO@agrichemical.com 7/21/2010 7/20/2015 S
2002 Oceanside Blvd.
Oceanside CA 92054
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A-E NEPA:

N62473-08-D-8807 SAIC Gil Olivas (858) 826-6455 olivasg@saic.com 24-Sep-08 23-Sep-13 L
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR Subs:  AMEC, SRS, KTU&A, Nautilus,
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-1522 Q&S, GeomorphIS, TCC, K&A, LLG,

Seaventures, CRG, Calscience, TEG,
Analytical Resources, JRP, CHS,
Illingworth & Rodkin

N62473-09-D-2601 Ecology and Environment, Inc. Ron Karpowicz (415) 981-2811 rkarpowicz@ene.com 4/7/2009 4/6/2014 L
368 Pleasant View Drive Subs:  ASM, JRP, Kimley-Horn, KTU&A,
Lancaster, NY  14086-1316 Marine Acoustics

N62473-09-D-2602 EDAW Ray Hrenko (619) 233-1454 Ray.Hrenko@edaw.com 8-Jun-09 7-Jun-14 L
1420 KETTNER BLVD., SUITE 500 (619) 233-0952 Ray.Hrenko@aecom.com  (New)
SAN DIEGO, CA  92101 Subs:  ENSR, GeomorphIS, Kevcon,

Kimley-Horn, Nautilus, Pan, RBF, RORE

N62473-09-D-2603 TEC, INC. William Halprin (805)564-4940 wchalperin@techinc.com 10-Feb-09 9-Feb-14 L
2496 OLD IVY RD., STE 300 Dabillings@tecinc.com
Charlottesville, VA 22903-4895 Doug Billings (805)564-4940 Subs:  AMEC, ASM, CH2M Hill, EMPSi,

Katz, M&A, RBA, RBF, SRA, Wyle
NR- MASC:
N62473-06-D-2205 DUMMY CONTRACT
N62473-06-D-2401 JONES & STOKES Mark Bethke (949) 260-1080/(949)260mbethke@jsanet.com 29-Sep-06 28-Sep-11 L

2600 V Street Subs:  None
Sacramento, CA  95818-1914

N62473-06-D-2402 TIERRA DATA INC. Liz Kellogg (760) 749-2247 liz@tierradata.com 30-Sep-06 29-Sep-11 S
10110 W. Lilac Road Jim Kellogg (760)751-9707 jim@tierradata.com
Escondido, CA  92026-5309 Cynthia Booth cynthia@tierradata.com

Subs:  None

N62473-07-D-3201 AMEC Kate Nunes (360) 598-4407 kate.nunes@amec.com 31-Oct-06 30-Oct-11 L
9210 Sky Park Court, Suite 200 Subs:  None
San Diego, CA  92123
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N62473-07-D-3202 GARCIA & ASSOCIATES Carol Garcia (415)458-5803 cgarcia@garciaandassociates.com 31-Oct-06 30-Oct-11 L
1 Saunders Avenue John Garcia (415) 458-5829 jgarcia@garciaandassociates.com
San Anselmo, CA  94960 Subs:  None

N62473-07-D-3203 RECON David Gottfredson (619) 308-9333 (V) dgottfredson@recon-us.com 31-Oct-06 30-Oct-11 L
1927 Fifth Avenue, Suite 200 Terri Gosper (619) 308-9334 (F) tgosper@recon-us.com
San Diego, CA  92101 Sandy Fayette sfayette@recon-us.com

Subs:  None

N62473-07-D-3204 ENGINEERING-ENVIRONMENT MGT.,INC Richard L. Haller (858) 453-8648(F) Richard.Haller@e2m.net 31-Oct-06 30-Oct-11 L
9563 S. Kingston Court, Suite 200 (303) 754-4200(V)
Englewood, CO  80112 (303) 721-9202(F) Subs:  None

MISC. SERVICES
N62473-08-C-8827 CHOICE IMAGING SOLUTIONS INC. Robert Orozco 858-573-0772 raorozco@choiceimagingsolutions.com 29-Sep-08 30-Sep-11 8a

8555 Aero Drive Ste 207    x202
San Diego, CA 92123-3174
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